

## Press release

**Date** 08 January 2024 **Contact** Rita Carolan

R.carolan@hlb.global

+44 (0) 20 7881 1100

Pages 01

## **HLB** expands its presence in the Caribbean

CARIBBEAN – HLB, the global advisory and accounting network, welcomes R&H Restructuring. Established in 2008, R&H Restructuring offers a diverse range of offshore multi-jurisdictional advisory, restructuring and insolvency experience with offices in the Cayman Islands, British Virgin Islands and Bermuda. Alongside acting as liquidators and restructuring officers, their services also include trust advice, forensic accounting, and receiverships.

Martin Trott, Partner of R&H Restructuring, said:

"We are excited to embark on this new chapter and see joining the HLB Global network as an opportunity to add value to our current and future clients. Being a member of HLB will enrich our service offerings with highly qualified international collaborations and bolsters our ability to engage in emerging markets and specialist economic sectors. It is a privilege to be a part of this global network and we look forward to building strong relationships with our fellow member firms and benefiting from the valuable opportunities for professional growth across our team."

"We are pleased to welcome to R&H Restructuring to our global community", said Marco Donzelli, HLB Global CEO. "The wealth of expertise they bring, coupled with their comprehensive service offerings, makes them an invaluable addition to the HLB family. We look forward to working with R&H Restructuring to enhance client value as we continue to foster a culture of collaboration and excellence within our network."

## **NOTES TO EDITORS**

## **About HLB**

HLB International is a global network of independent advisory and accounting firms and through the power of 40,831 professionals across 156 countries, we combine local expertise and global capabilities to service client's needs. Learn more about HLB's global services and capabilities: <a href="https://www.hlb.global">www.hlb.global</a>

HLB refers to the HLB International network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see <a href="https://www.hlb.global/legal">www.hlb.global/legal</a> for further details.

© 2023 HLB International limited. All rights reserved.